In light of the above, the Board of Directors today approved to propose to the shareholders' meeting a free 
increase of the social capital, in accordance with Article 2349, paragraph 1, of the Italian Civil Code, in one 
or more times, divisible, and up to nominal Euro 5,750.00 (five thousand seven hundred fifty/00), thus 
through the issuance of a maximum number of 1,150,000.00 ordinary shares of the Company with no 
nominal value, for the purposes of the 'Stock Grant Plan 2024-2028,' by allocating an amount, of 
corresponding value, to capital from profits and/or profit reserves.

[...]

"Stock Grant Plan 2024-2028" concerning the free allocation of ordinary shares of the Company to the 
plan's recipients; related resolutions. 

Extraordinary Part 

1. Free increase of the share capital, pursuant to Article 2349, paragraph 1, of the Italian Civil Code, in one 
or more steps, separately, and up to nominal Euro 5,750.00 (five thousand seven hundred fifty/00), thus 
through the issuance of a maximum number of 1,150,000.00 ordinary shares of the Company with no 
nominal value, for the purpose of the "Stock Grant Plan 2024-2028," by allocating an amount, of 
corresponding value, to capital from profits and/or profit reserves;